Agreement regarding services provided at Hotel KAM Malenovice

Keeper of Hotel KAM Malenovice:

Křesťanská akademie mladých, E.Pajurka 142, Frýdlant n.O., IČO: 66932840, DIČ: CZ66932840

Client (name and address):

.....

As a client of Hotel KAM Malenovice, I agree to the following:

- 1. To pay a **deposit** within 14 days from the date of signature of this "Agreement" and send this agreement to the above address within 14 days from the date of the signature. The amount of the deposit is 30% of the total value of the stay. The deposit will not be returned. In case of cancelling the reservation, the keeper can offer a new date, if it is possible regarding the capacity of the hotel. The price or the stay and the amount of the deposit are listed on the form "Order of Services at Hotel KAM Malenovice" which is a part of this agreement.
- 2. That paying the deposit without sending the "Agreement" is considered as agreement with the full text of this "Agreement".
- 3. That the keeper has the right to cancel the reservation without any compensation in the case of failure to pay the deposit within the above-mentioned term.
- 4. That in the case of cancelling all or part of a reservation, the client will be responsible to pay a cancellation fee as compensation for the cancelled contract according to the following scale:
 50% of the full price for the cancellation of all or part of the reservation from 6 to 30 days before the scheduled date of arrival
 70% of the full price for the cancellation of all or part of the reservation from 5 to 1 day(s) before the

- 70% of the full price for the cancellation of all or part of the reservation from 5 to 1 day(s) before the scheduled date of arrival

- 100% of the full price for the cancellation of all or part of the reservation on the scheduled date of arrival
- 5. To keep the rules of the hotel, including safety regulations. Smoking is forbidden anywhere inside the hotel.
- 6. To maintain hotel property and pay for any damages caused during the stay.
- 7. To check in after 2pm the day of arrival and check out before 10am the day of departure, unless alternate arrival/check-in times have been approved.
- 8. To return the room key on the day of departure. If the key is not returned, the client is obliged to pay a compensation of 400 CZK.

Date and signature of client

Hotel KAM Malenovice

Enclosure: Order of services at Hotel KAM Malenovice